# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIRK WILLEM HARBERTS	11/12/2009
KE WANG	11/11/2009
FRANCISCUS PAULUS MARIA BUDZELAAR	11/13/2009
HUBERT CECILE FRANCOIS MARTENS	11/13/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.		
Street Address:	GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13128257

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: patti.demichele@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008P01484WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd A. Holmbo

Total Attachments: 1

source=011767US1\_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 026243 FRAME: 0332

\$40,00 13128257

	•	we acknowledge receipt, I we as a below-hamed	
<del>*</del> *		right, title, and interest in the following to Konir	
		seweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands,	
legal representatives, inc	luding any nominees (c	ollectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for	which an application:
is executed concurren	-		
	is on		
		aving a Serial No	- Wir 9.
was filed on. 09-Nov-	-2009, having an Intern	ational Application No. PCT/IB2009/054962,	
and all rights in and to sa	id application, and all o	other United States, foreign and international pate	ent applications associated
therewith, based thereon,	or claiming priority the	erefrom including, but not limited to, any and all	provisionals, non-
provisionals divisions, co	ontinuations, continuation	ons-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extens	ions thereof, and the right to
claim priority thereto, an	d the entire and exclusi	ve right, title, and interest in and to any and all p	atents granted on these
applications.			
I/We outhorize and recus	act that the Patant Office	e officials in the United States and in any and all	foreign countries to issue
		o Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its so	
successors, assigns, and l		o Romanigae i mips Electromes iv. v., for its se	io aso, and mai or no
successors, assigns, and i	iegai representatives.		
I/We will provide my/ou	r cooperation to enable	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, a	and interest to the fullest
		gnee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rig	
	•	actions and infringement actions, and do all other	
		and maintaining patents on the foregoing inventi	
thereto in the Assignee.	our our or southing	and manufacture on the second of the second	
merete in the instigue.			
I/We certify that I/we har	ve the full right to conv	ev the above rights.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~ <b>,</b>	
12- NOV-2009	(sign name here)	D. Harlook	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Dirk Willem HARBERTS	
11-Nov-2009	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Ke Walve	
		2 s	
10 MOU SOOR	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Tanciscus Paulus Maria	
		BUDZELAAR	
13 nov 2009	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hubert Oscile François MARTENS	

**RECORDED: 05/09/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026243 FRAME: 0333